
2024 Meeting Schedule
Board of Appeal & Equalization and Open Book Meetings

City/Township Format Meeting Date Time Location

Baytown Local Board Monday, April 8, 2024 4-5pm
Baytown Community Center 
4020 McDonald Dr N

Birchwood Local Board Tuesday, April 9, 2024 6-6:30pm
Birchwood Village City Hall 
207 Birchwood Ave

Dellwood Local Board Tuesday, April 9, 2024 4-4:30pm
Dellwood City Hall
111 Wildwood Rd

Denmark Local Board Tuesday, April 9, 2024 4:30-5:30pm
Denmark Town Hall 
14008 90th St S

Forest Lake Local Board Monday, April 15, 2024 5:30-6:30pm
Forest Lake City Hall 
1408 Lake St S

Grey Cloud Island Local Board Thursday, April 11, 2024 6-7pm
Grey Cloud Island Town Hall 
9910 Grey Cloud Island Dr S

Hugo Local Board Thursday, April 4, 2024 5:30-7pm
Hugo City Hall 
14669 Fitzgerald Ave N

Lake Elmo Local Board Tuesday, April 16, 2024 4:30-6:30pm
Lake Elmo City Hall 
3800 Laverne Ave N

Mahtomedi Local Board Wednesday, April 3, 2024 5-6pm
Mahtomedi City Hall 
600 Stillwater Rd

Marine on St Croix Local Board Tuesday, April 2, 2024 9-10am
Marine on St Croix City Hall 
121 Judd St

May Local Board Wednesday, April 17, 2024 9-10am
May Town Hall 
13939 Norell Ave N

Scandia Local Board Monday, April 15, 2024 5-6pm
Scandia Community Center 
14727 209th St N

Willernie Local Board Monday, April 22, 2024 5:30-6:30pm
Willernie City Hall 
111 Wildwood Rd

Afton Open Book
Bayport Open Book
Cottage Grove Open Book
Grant Open Book
Hastings Open Book Regional Open Book-Cottage Grove Cottage Grove City Hall 
Lake St Croix Beach Open Book Thursday, April 4, 2024 5-7pm 12800 Ravine Pkwy S
Lakeland Open Book
Lakeland Shores Open Book Regional Open Book-Oakdale Oakdale City Hall 
Landfall Open Book Wednesday, April 10, 2024 5-7pm 1584 Hadley Ave N
Newport Open Book
Oak Park Heights Open Book Regional Open Book-Woodbury Woodbury City Hall 
Oakdale Open Book Thursday, April 18, 2024 5-7pm 8301 Valley Creek Rd
Pine Springs Open Book
St Mary's Point Open Book Regional Open Book-Stillwater Washington Cty Govt Center 
St Paul Park Open Book Wednesday, April 24, 2024 2-7pm 14949 62nd St N
Stillwater City Open Book
Stillwater Township Open Book
West Lakeland Open Book
White Bear Lake Open Book
Woodbury Open Book

County Board Govt Center Tuesday, June 18, 2024 5:00pm **By Appointment
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 11:00am (times subject to change)

**Appointment deadline for County Board Wednesday May 1, 2024

May attend any one of four Regional Open Book meetings
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